SECOND AMENDMENT
SURVEYOR SERVICES FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1858A

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 13th day of January 2015
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Surveyor Services for Various Sites
(“Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the
State of Illinois (‘Commission”) and ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY (“Consultant”) dated March 8, 2011 with the
like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated March 8,
2011, wherein the Consultant is to provide Surveyor Services for Various Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to exercise its option to
extend the Agreement terms;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT CONTRACT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Article VI. Terms, is revised to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2015.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page follows)

Page 10f 2




SECOND AMENDMENT
SURVEYOR SERVICES FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1858A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 2.
— PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION

j % OF CHICAGO
BY: ; k\\ = AL Date:

Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman

ATTEST:
Y //vﬁ 95 j — Date: 3 [zt 15—
(_Loritypson -/

B -
Secretary” 4

ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY {\

By;  P— - . ‘mmminsgg %,;; 02/24/2015
%\ \“\\“‘ $€S C ﬁ Y;
LA
AFFIX CORPORATE § QQ; § ORPORY g%
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE o T
, AR S EA L $ § H
County of: Cook R AN s
State of: lllinois 3 LINO\§ P &

Subscribed and sworn to before me by Kevin J. FitsatrierExecutive VP
on behalf of Contractor this _24th _ day of February 2015

L ]

Notary Public //

My Commission expires: OFFICIAL SEAL

(SEAL OF NOTARY) QUIANA FITZPATRICK
Notary Public - State of lilinois
4 My Commission Expires 8/12/2018

e T T O P —_——

Approved as to form and legality

Covrs @ Zraddl o 3515

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Page 2 of 2



Alfred Benesch & Company

b e n e s C h 205 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2400
engineers - scientists . planners Chicago, IL 60601-5927
www.benesch.com

P 312-565-0450

F 312-565-2497

February 23, 2015

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that Kevin J. Fitzpatrick is Executive Vice President of Alfred Benesch & Company
and has been authorized by the Board of Directors to sign contracts on behalf of the organization.

ALFRED BENESCH & COMPANY

ohn P. Kweder, Jr. - P
Chairman of the Board




